



Case Number
FOI-23

Freedom of Information Request

Status
Published

Request Details

Number of Occupants and UK Nationals Housed

1. The total number of occupants in social housing managed by Provanhall Housing Association Ltd.
2. The total number of UK nationals who are occupants in social housing managed by Provanhall Housing Association Ltd.

15 Jan 2025 10:09:19

FOI complete

Dear Martyn,

Thank you for your FOI request concerning the management of social housing accommodation by Provanhall Housing Association.

I can confirm the following information:

- The total number of occupants in social housing managed by Provanhall Housing Association is 2,273.

Unfortunately, we do not have ethnicity details for all occupants. We only retain this information for lead tenants. If you would find this data useful, please feel free to submit a new FOI request.

I hope this information is helpful to you.

Kind regards.

Heather Elder

